FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-28-2001



101650748

[ñ]	U.S. Depar Patent and			rk,Office	
	MAR	1	2	2001	

en manager and the second

2 · (d · · · RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name ZYLOWARE CORPORATION / 1/-/6-00					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name GMA ACCESSORIES, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) One East 33rd Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) New York New York New York 10016					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
3/28/2001 GTON11 00000002 1135037 40.00 DP					
10 and 10					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Series to binner to be completed by the Cover Sheet. Series to be completed by the Cover Sheet. Series to be completed by the Cover Sheet. Series to be covered by the Cover Sheet. Series to be covered by the Covered by th					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231					

Refund Ref: 03/28/2001 GTON11 0000103316 CMEDX Refund Total:

60.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0562

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
	OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK Domestic Penresentative Name and Address						
Name John P. Bost and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Address (line 1) The BOSTa	ny Law Firm						
Address (line 2) 100 Maid	en Lane						
Address (line 3) New York	NY 10038	MAR 1 2 2001					
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (2/2) 504-5620							
Name John P. Bostany							
Address (line 1) The Bostany Law Firm							
Address (line 2) 100 Maiden Lane							
Address (line 3) New York	K, NY 10038						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # /							
For Amount (or Broading Listed (OT OFF) 2 (4)							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated herein.							
Nome of Parada Signing John T. WosTany 3-8-01							
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas Zyloware Corporation, 11-36 46th Road, Long Island City, New York has adopted, used and is using the mark ("Charlotte") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1, 135, 037, dated May 13, 1980; and

Whereas GMA Accessories, Inc. of 1 East 33rd Street, New York, New York, is desirous of a acquiring said mark and registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Zyloware Corporation ("Assignor") does hereby assign unto the said GMA Accessories, Inc. ("Assignee") all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof;

The rights conveyed by this assignment include, but are not limited to, the right to use the mark, the right to display the mark, the right to renew or extend the trademark to the extent permitted by law, and the right to bring suit or to make any claim in Assignee's name for prior or future infringement of the rights in the mark.

Assignor hereby warrants that it is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the said mark. Assignor has not licensed, assigned or entered into any other agreements regarding the ownership of the said mark. Assignor has viewed the Assignee's product, namely sunglasses, and believes it to be of the same quality, category, workmanship, and type of goods as those identified by Assignor under the Charlotte mark so that assignees use represents real continuity of use of the Charlotte mark.

ZYLOWARE CORPORATION

Rv

Robert M. Shyer

President

STATE OF NEW YORK

) S.S.:

COUNTY OF QUEENS

On this 16 day of November, 2000, before me appeared Robert M. Shyer, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Zyloware Corporation.

GEORGE STICOS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01ST5087364
Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires Nov 03, 2001

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0564